o

I B

CARWITA
L v e e SPLICE. ¢57  AMP INCORPORATED
APPLICATOR PARTS LIST SIDE FEED 30° ROTATED Ve HARRISBURG, PENNA.
NO DESCRIPTION REQ.| PART NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.| PART NO. CRIMPING DATA TERMINALS
{00 T

1 WIRE CRIMPER I 34564047 42 TO APPLY TERMINAL BER759

2 INS. CRIMPER 43

3|l m AanvIL /| [-689722-1|| 44 WIRE $IZE | CRIMP HEIGHT

4| ANVIL SPACER 45 .020 sS4l PoST )

5| SHEAR FLOATING | | 96763291 || 4 (N*Eshud Sl .O5S8

¢ | W REAR SHEAR PLATE | 1 8HZ239-7|| & (195 sTRan0eD |

7| SHEAR DEPRESSOR | |&8124948-1|| # (I 1FMAG —————r. D5

8 FRONT SHEAR PLATE 49

9 SPACER DEPRESSOR " 370693 50 CRIMP SIZE | TYPE FEED

10 FRONT ANVIL SPACER PLT. 51 | SPRING , SHEAR ] 1387083 WIRE |.O70 | £

11| TOOL SPACER | |9704992-F|| 52 INSUL. — |=—1.330 N
12|  CRIMP SPACER 53 SLEEVED | — | —— %:::TT;_
13 FROMT STRIP GUICE | |445320-3|| 5 SPACERJ_GUAQD I 812863 INSULA;I':ON RANGE |WIRE RANGE (A4 t'ﬂ"g
11| REAR STRIP GUIDE | |4465350-1]t 55 ~ G400~ a0 E:‘” L

% EXPLODED VIEW Swg

15]  RAM [ 1471187 5 SIM TO &022-7¢8& 0z 5
16 TOOL HOLDER /| |<4GE8325- | 58 REMARKS, 4 oz
17|  ADJ. CRIMP MOUNT 59 A MOUNT oN ITEM 13 ]
8| ADJ. BLOCK 60 LEFT SCTREW or9
19|  APPLICATOR MOUNT ASSY. 61 | DEFLECTOR. CAIP | |[955943-1 CoE
20 BASE PLATE | |9BE8317-/ || 2 [MOUNT REEL BRK (ALum) | 1 195360371 a4
21| BASE BLOCK | |885076-1]| 63 |EXTENSION, BASE 1 4653192 It
22|  STRIP GUIDE PLATE | [@as3ra-/|64 |17 AR FEED ASR'Y | |69002%-| o
23|  ANVIL HOLDER [ |689723-31| 65 | TENSION ADJ, RLATE [ 137999 Z+ 9
24 AUX. ANYIL HOLDER | |<45494907-2 MISCELL ANEQUS Zgd
25] STRIPPER 2 |8112866-2 || ¢ ol
2| STRIPPER MOUNT | |&i1290-6 |[ & ?.:‘;_E_%
27| RETAINER PLATE B TERMINAL QUARD M _ i1 H&875/49-1 N Gl y
3 STRIPPER MWl SPACER | 1892368 7| 0 [TERMINAL LUBRICANT _ |REFI22014~/ :

30 STOCK DRAG | 1387650~ 71 TH1S APPLICATOR IS TC BE USED ON

N STOCK DRAG NUT [ 121018-5 72 AMP-0-LECTRIC | -4 7/2753-2

32| STOCK DRAG STUD [ 1388418 REV, REVISION RECORD DATE | BY | ECN |[AMEmMEEE AR FEED DIST.

33| STOCK DRAG SPRING | 13734459 A_ITEM*E7 whs 8102279 R |9-267d>7012699 i

24 $TOCK DRAG SCREW [ Q-QIOOG-B_ B |EC- A1 8% 3»2?.&‘_]?1_”3{ i SERIAL NGO, DATE SHIFPED w/
a5 FEED FINGER HOLDER Y YY) C EoN OS0-G168~F2 | l-aziMP5p| — KS 21178
36 FEED FINGER f 1&Hedd-1i D150 - (5 2.5 — S H/q-( 72, CUSTOMER NAME AND ADDRESS CHK O

37| FEED FINGER TiP | &I11GI5~] : 798
38 FEED FINGER DOWEL RIN 2 U-21030-5 AR B D.

ag BASE CASTING | 5702238 n-12-78
40 GUARD - APPLICATOR REV. SHEET
y t Haro28 N NUMBER D 5@6270_2 ’ o 2




}

TERMINAL

FMP oS 78R APPLICATOR PARTS LIST (BOLT, NUT, SCREW, WASHER otc.) bRA7S5YT
NO. CESCRIF TION SIZE LGTH. REQ. PART NO. NO. DESCREFP TION SIZE LG TH. REQ. PART NO.
100 SCREW, SOC. HD. cAR 14-20 S/ | R ([RIOCOI-3 1271 SCREN . SOC HD CHP /0-32 |z | B2wm-5]
BASE RLATE (20)10 BASE| Rlock (A} FEED FINGER(b6)TO FEED ANGER HolDER (3s)
101 |SCREW, SOC, HD. <AP ra-20 |3/a 12 |2100/-3 1128] ScreEW., SET SS90 (|28 | | |9-2/00¥)
STRIPR GUIDE PLATE (22)710 BASE BLocK(R!) 37 NOT, HEXK S90 | — [/ Jzioms-2°
102 SCREW . BuT HO 10-32 |38 |2 R2/002-4| | FEED ANGER TIP (37) To|FEED FINGER (L)
SHEAR PLATE ()10 BASE RLOCK (21) 1291 SCREW ., SCC . HD. cAR 8-32 |¥a | ] 2210004
I0R[SCREW, SOC. HD CAL 10-32 |Sa | 2 B/omalz] wASHER, FLRT
ANV HOLDER (23) & AOX eVl HADERAY J1a RaseBud2s] RPEAR GUARD (90) To STRIPPER MounT(24)
109|SCREW, .SOC.HD. P 2-22 | I 12 32000-21|SCcrREW, Soc. HD, CAP S-32 a_ |2 [2.2/000-7
AUX, ANVIL HOLBER(4) ANVIL (3)"TO ANVIL HPLDER (23 EQT. GoARD{<0) +SPACER (§9) To|sTrIP Guide APrajre (B2)
105 SCREW, SOC. HD CAP 8-32 |3g |2 2-2000-&
IO WASHER FFLAT . &1.D, |— |20 &
FRONT STRIP SUIDE (13) 1 STRIP dorde|PraTe (22)
107 RcREW, Soc HD.CAP 8~-232 B8 |2 2=21000-
JO8 WASHER | FLAT &0, | — | R 2/08586
REAR STRIP GUIDE (14) To STRIP GuIDE PLATE (22)
HO|ToP NOT, HEKX. fO-32 | — | | 121018-7h39| SCREW, SOC.HD. CAPR &-32 2] {_|I-”2long-8
0| BoT. NOT, HEX. S/ 1o-22 | — || laio2i-9 CHIP DEFLECTOR (@) 7o REAR SHEAR pLATE (&)
DRAG STUD (22 190 SCREW, SET (COP POINT ) 8-32 |lg |2 [3-21006-8
112] SCREW, SOC. HD. cAR 1%4-20 2% |2 [I-2/0014] _|[FEED FinG, HoLDER (RS) FEED FING.(Rlb)To PV (38)
EXTENSION RRK.(62) 70 BAsE cadrt/NGlza) APPLICATOR ONLY TO INCLUDE
1i3] SCREW, £OC, HD, cAP lq-20 / 2 R100I-& 191 | SCREW ., SET (CLOP LOINT ) &-32 |2 |1 KBri0084
[HMIWASHER, FLAT Vg 1.D. | — | 2 |21055892] WASHER, ELAT KL.D. | + |/ |21055-4
AR FEED ASSY (¢4) To EXT RRK|(63) [azl nvUT, HEX. 8-232 |~ i [210/8-&
117 [ SCREW, HEX. HD. a1l [ 1% |3 22100522 | rension ACT. PL@GES) TO Feed Hing, HolGER (2E)
(18| WASHER, FLAT 3/a 1:D. | — | 3 1271178 Y44|SCREW , BUTTON HEAD 832 | | [R-21002-
BASE PLATE (20) 7o RASEl cASTING (23) FeED FING. TiR(R7) TO BEED ANG. (3R)
19| ScrEW, SET g-20 | va |1 |21009-&NoTEs:
RAM PIN 7o RAM (is)
120 Pin, SLOTTED SPRING S22 DA Sk 1 [7-210290
Tool HokDER (16) To RAM{IS)
12)| SCREW , Soc HD, TGP g-20 |14 |2 [2/10010-2
TOP TOOLING T Tool|HolDER| (16
122] ScREW, SOC, HD . CAP 8-22 / 2 R-RI1000-|
STRIPPER MT. (26) T0 STRIE GuIOE PLAE (22) T,
29| SCREW, BoT HD. 8-32 |4 |1 |2-21002¢ Oy
STRIPPER (25) TO STRIPPER mMT 1 26) AMP ING. IT IS SUBJECT 76 GHANGE AND 1o o e
CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION SHOULD R
BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
REV. APPLICATOR PART LIST
D| SC6270-2 2 0°r 2



